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Aitkin
County

Board of Gounty Comm¡ssioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: octoberg, 2018

Title of ltem: Apptication to repurchase tax-forfeited property

Agenda ltem #

?G

REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*ø

Approve/Deny Motion

Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Rich Courtemanche

Department:
Land Department

Presenter (Name and Title)
Rich Courtemanche

Estimated Time Needed
nla

Summary of lssue:

s 282.241 allows application to repurchase tax-forfeited property by the heir.

Robert S. Christle has submitted a letter of application to repurchase:

sheshebe Point Third Addition Ptat: 7 Lot 13 Block 4s, section 2T Twp 49 Rge 23 and
sheshebe Point Third Addition Ptat: 7 Lot 15 Btock 4s, section 27 Twp a9 Rge 23

and

has submitted the fee of $4,209.65

Alternatives, Opti ons, Effects on Others/Com ments :

Recom mended Action/Motion :

Approve the repurchase of parcel sheshebe Point Third Addition Plat:7 Lot 13&15 Block 45, Section 27 Twp 4g Rge 23

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cost associated with this request? Yes Ø*o
What is the totalcost,
/s fhrs budgeted?

and $
Yes Please Explain

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.



CERTIFIED GOPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED October 9,2018

By Commissioner: xx 20181009-0xx

Repurchase Application - Christle

WHEREAS, Robert S. Christle 16503 55th St, Oak Park, MN 56357, the heir at the time of forfeiture, has
made and filed an application with the County Auditor for the repurchase of the hereinafter described
parcel of tax forfeited land, in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section
282.241, of amended, which land is situated in the County of Aitkin, Minnesota and described as follows,
to-wit:

Sheshebe Point Third Addition Plat: 7 Lot 13 Block 45, Sec 27 Twp 49 Rge 23
Sheshebe Point Third Addition Plat.7 Lot 15 Block 45, Sec 27Twp 49 Rge 23and

WHEREAS, said applicant has set forth in his application that:

Hardship and injustice has resulted because of forfeiture of said land, for the
following reasons, to-wit:

My mother, Joyce D. Rasmussen willed to me, Robert S. Christle, her only child,
the property described above. The delinquent property taxes were not disclosed to me until
August of 2018.
The repurchase of said land by me will promote and best serve the public interest,
because:

Accepting payment of the delinquent taxes will result in immediate revenue
for Aitkin County.

AND WHEREAS, this board is of the opinion that said application should be granted for such
reasons.

NOW, THEREFORE BE lT RESOLVED, that the application of Robert S. Christle for the purchase of the
above described parcel of tax forfeited land be and the same is hereby granted and the County Auditor is
hereby authorized and directed to permit such repurchase according to the provisions of Minnesota
Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, as amended.

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRES All Members Votinq Yes
STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF ATTK|N)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 9th day of October 2018, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

W¡tness my hand and seal thís 9th day of October 2018

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator

a

b.
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Apflication for Repurchrse of Tax Forfeited Laads (Mimesota St¡tutes 1945, Section 28¿.Z4l,rs rmelded)

WIILIAM L HJORT
ir¡ol¡ry Fubfc

Mlnnssoh
ily Commission Erpkcc

J¡n 3t, 2023

To the Eonorable Board of Counfy Commissioners of
(!+ Counfy, Minnesota.

I, the undersigned ou)ner4nortgdgee-heir-representative of hetrs \K,t,-* s. drrrs +(- at the

time o/for/eitare of the parcel .... of land situaÍed in the County of ÅÍthn State ofMinnesota, desuibed as

follows, to-wit:

Lrb 13. t'1, tl ¡)ta.-Q, 4s sLotl^--c'< f¿¡"t 77";oç ¡\M'

5 >7 'Tya ß;;

do hereby malrz applícationfor lhe purchase of said parcet... of landfrom the State of Minnesota, in aeeordance

with lhe provisiorc o/Minnesola Slalutes 1945, Section 282,241, as anended.

In supporl of this applicationfor the repurchase of said land I make the following statement:

(a) That hardship and injustice has resalted because ofþrfeiture of said land, þr the follovting reasons, to-

wit" 
fyt V rwa4{u..- [eyra P . {Z*f Lø ¿¿ çt-e^ ¿-,'/ LJ 'l-- /"vt.e /

f1*t.'+ 5" dn-rtll-<., h'-,"-.ty ¿-ûr}.l , -{Qo e"P--{y
ot-"tr;L"J ^ír**. îh" 't-lar*..* p.q--17 'k'r'* c<'e44

rLo+ Å,L t*-4r5 *o cr,n*, ( ¡L4,rs{ o*L '}¿:t &,

(b) That the repurcltase of said land by me will promo¡e and best sertte the public inlerest, because

&r r../r; t fn*-7,*-..J,r/, ç&* -4- (), g.*-;Å''l**".'-)N
. tJ-{tÍ"a< I t .,*., irt-t*t*}r*tk .no'.*.,* â- /1*E L /*-"ay

x
State ofMinnesot¿ Owne r-Morlgagee -H e it-Repres enlative of H ei rs
County of I

before me this ?Saay or
>l-¡l¡.-
rg__-__, by

l/.,
was

Notarial Seal

S. l-r"5



Joyce Ð Rasmussen
August 23,2A18

29-1-29240A

Ye3r
2A12 &

2013 $
2014 g
2015 $
2016 $
2017 $
2018 $

Total: $

Total:
St Deed Tax
Forf Proc Cost
Sheriff Cost
Deed
Land Dept Cost
Rec Fee
Crt Letter Fee-Auditor
Crt Letter Fee-Land
lnsurance
Totel:

lnterest calc September 30, 2018

24,83
12.71

8,47

46.00

Tax

42.04
42.00
44.40

44.04
172.44

4.20
4,44

ïotal

91.03
58,91
5ô,87

47.A8
253.88

Cost
$-$
$-$
$ 20.00 $

$
$
$
$

$ 20.00 $

lntefest Penaltv

4.20

.083
't5.8S

$
Þ

$

$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

253.88
0.84

100,00
40.00
25.00

100.00
46.00

0.00
0.00

900
565.72



Joyce D Rasmussen
Augusi 23,2018

29-1-2926A0

Ye.{ Tax
2012 S

2013
2AM
2015
2Aß
2A17
2018

fnterest calc September 30, 2018

lnterest Penalty Total

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

572.00
574.00
544.00
314.83
524.00

2,528.83

Cost
$-$
$$
$ 20.00 $

s
Þ

Ð

$
$ 20.00 $

243.45
173.64
104.72
?5.97

547.78

57.24
57.40
54.40
31.48
18.34

218.82

892.65
805.04
743t2
372.28
542.34

3,315.43

$
ù
$
$

$
$
$
$

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$Total:

Total:
St Deed Tax
Forf Proc Cost
Shariff Cost
Deed
Land Dept Cost
Rec Fee
Crt Letter Fee-Auditor
Crt Letter Fee-Land
lnsurance
Total:

33'15.43
10.94

100.00
40.00
25.00

100,00
46.00
6.56
0.00
0.00

3,643.93
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The bllou'ing slrdl ûpply lo rny ftdt¡ci¡tios: -r,r,¡ñi¡*i.'
5,1, ld¡rårùr¡mrtnlanroo. My Porsonrl Rçuontativo. ln ¡ddl¡ion to dl oüor

r\cnr contd by t8\' tlrot ore nol inoonsi¡lcnl wllh thoÊ! oollüùrod b lhis \ttìll. tlult

¡c thc ponr. oortisablc wiürout aut[orir¡tion of rny Coürtl

5.1.1, 1o soll at priuloorpubllo enla torailn' to L¡¡o' â¡d b!þrt¡¡pd
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5.15. To oodi¡uc in tho ¡amc fom any uuincoryoratodbrui¡og¡ orvÍdü¡E

m whicb I væ øgergod et üc time of my do¡th, for orob poriod ooygcroOl

teproseoÞtivo ds€Eg a¿visablg or to inoorporab ¡uob bu¡inss¡ md odiuût fu

roginsminoorpo¡ate&ln$hothsornoteypþüabledirblbutcøof,¡unhr'¡tr¡li1"f

ohiæEto.sob lotffitÍor,,continr¡¡tiono¡i¡toorpontiü iD ry ceto-

5 î¡. Ádt¡ld¡d/sç,aü,vs Pz.ovßton¡.

5.2.1. Informat Adn¿ìníst ratton. t rag¡|est rh4r$¡{.9!¡å,!s br,¿{¡mßgf¡Èû

as informal a mau¡er as my Personal Reprerentativo dooms advi$ble.

5.22- Voiver of Bonds. No bond or othe¡ i¡dsmnity sltâU be required of any

Personal Ropresentative nomia¡tcd or appoÍnted by me.

ÂRTICI"E VI.

GB.IERåL GOVERNING PROVISIONS

þ ôlleudn¡govisúøs úd,rydilfo,{he iltqpr€hfü of út'rlrlll a¡d,Ib¡'¡d¡ni¡i¡ülr
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Beth Haasken

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hi Beth,

Assuming the death of Joyce Rasmussen has occurred, her son, Robert Christle, on behalf of his mothe/s estate, would
be able to request repurchase of his mother's property.

lf you have any other quest¡ons, please feel free to contact my office.

Thanks,

Jim

From: Beth Haasken [mailto:beth.haasken@co.aitkin.mn.usl
Sent: Monda¡ September24,2Ot8 8:57 AM
To: Jim Ratz <jratz@co.aitkin.mn.us>
Subject: FW: Robert Christleloyce Rassmussen property

Hello Jim,
Can you please have this document checked for determination on whether Robert Christle is able to request repurchase
of Joyce Rasmussen property.

Thank you,
Beth

From: Shayne Thelen Imailto:sthelen7S4@email.com]
Sent: Saturday, September 22,2At812:33 PM
To: acl{@co.aitkin. mn. us
Subject: Robert Christleloyce Rassmussen property

Attached are copies of each page of Joyce Rassmussen's will listing her son, Robert Scott Christle as heir to her
property and belongings

James Ratz <jratz@ co,aitkin.mn.us>
Thursday, September 27,2A18 4:24 PM
'Beth Haasken'

RE: Robert Chr¡stle/Joyce Rassmussen property

1


